

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3973/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2011 in S.B. CR. Misc. Second
Bail Application No. 1194/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR)

VIPIN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4886 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 16/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv. for

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, three weeks' time is granted to file
additional documents.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master